
Federal 231140 60366 62186 93657 434 311 11036 1431 540 393 267 490

29

US Representative 2nd District 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

US Representative 5th District 39724 8282 15116 13729 64 61 1997 257 62 65 19 68

4

US Representative 6th District 191416 52084 47070 79928 370 250 9039 1174 478 328 248 422

25

Statewide Partisan 231140 60366 62186 93657 434 311 11036 1431 540 393 267 490

29

Senate District 06 3718 643 1312 1500 12 4 190 27 7 6 5 11

1

Senate District 08 3574 781 1442 1123 11 3 175 24 6 5 2 2

0

Senate District 09 76320 16730 26234 28523 119 114 3714 445 133 103 53 141

11

Senate District 10 62686 19795 14690 23768 124 63 3291 421 176 142 86 122

8

Senate District 11 84842 22417 18508 38743 168 127 3666 514 218 137 121 214

9

Senate District 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

House District 11 3718 643 1312 1500 12 4 190 27 7 6 5 11

1

House District 15

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

3574 781 1442 1123 11 3 175 24 6 5 2 2

0
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House District 17 47409 10214 15995 18250 74 73 2263 278 92 46 31 88

5

House District 18 28911 6516 10239 10273 45 41 1451 167 41 57 22 53

6

House District 19 48235 14706 10992 19132 103 47 2515 317 146 101 67 103

6

House District 20 14451 5089 3698 4636 21 16 776 104 30 41 19 19

2

House District 21 45786 12599 11040 19139 100 61 2166 300 110 86 71 107

7

House District 22 39056 9818 7468 19604 68 66 1500 214 108 51 50 107

2

House District 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Statewide Nonpartisan 231140 60366 62186 93657 434 311 11036 1431 540 393 267 490

29

Circuit Court District 03 231140 60366 62186 93657 434 311 11036 1431 540 393 267 490

29

Marion County 231140 60366 62186 93657 434 311 11036 1431 540 393 267 490

29

District Attorney, Marion County 231140 60366 62186 93657 434 311 11036 1431 540 393 267 490

29

Marion County Justice of the Peace 109795 24649 34666 43776 186 155 5051 624 217 148 76 230

17

City of Aumsville

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

2936 482 1011 1254 3 5 149 18 6 0 3 5

0
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City of Aurora 913 262 292 287 2 0 62 3 1 0 1 1

2

City of Detroit 187 35 91 53 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0

0

City of Donald 763 164 261 292 1 2 35 4 0 1 0 3

0

City of Gates 351 58 133 140 1 0 15 3 0 0 0 1

0

City of Gervais 1525 351 275 834 1 1 41 6 6 5 2 2

1

City of Hubbard 2118 497 548 959 4 4 86 11 1 5 1 2

0

City of Idanha 68 12 22 27 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 1

0

City of Jefferson 2379 427 784 992 8 4 118 20 6 6 4 9

1

City of Keizer 26761 6782 7763 10472 45 33 1343 160 56 28 35 41

3

City of Mill City 291 35 89 146 1 1 14 3 1 1 0 0

0

City of Mt Angel 2440 582 822 888 6 0 119 15 0 4 1 3

0

City of Salem 94584 28935 19757 39409 203 123 4642 647 267 217 156 219

9

City of Scotts Mills

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

309 51 113 122 0 0 19 2 1 1 0 0

0
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City of Silverton 7791 2268 2221 2709 10 9 464 46 14 27 5 16

2

City of St Paul 316 68 133 87 1 0 17 6 3 0 0 1

0

City of Stayton 5949 1101 2061 2383 10 14 297 44 18 7 2 12

0

City of Sublimity 2556 500 1180 678 4 5 158 20 6 1 0 4

0

City of Turner 2239 407 880 787 3 0 137 11 8 2 2 1

1

City of Woodburn 15427 4246 3064 7319 21 17 584 85 32 12 8 39

0

City of Salem, Ward 1 10596 3742 1645 4409 37 16 512 95 38 44 28 29

1

City of Salem, Ward 2 11712 3931 1929 5020 34 16 567 80 38 40 16 38

3

City of Salem, Ward 3 14780 4653 3465 5650 32 16 748 98 33 36 26 21

2

City of Salem, Ward 4 16328 4794 4421 5940 25 17 912 108 42 19 22 27

1

City of Salem, Ward 5 12905 3140 2181 6825 24 20 519 70 40 18 29 39

0

City of Salem, Ward 6 12381 3216 2124 6311 25 20 488 86 30 18 19 44

0

City of Salem, Ward 7

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

15882 5459 3992 5254 26 18 896 110 46 42 16 21

2
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City of Salem, Ward 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

City of Woodburn, Ward I 2328 556 415 1249 4 4 69 15 3 1 2 10

0

City of Woodburn, Ward II 1842 511 268 996 4 2 41 8 4 1 2 5

0

City of Woodburn, Ward III 2203 581 432 1066 1 4 93 16 3 1 1 5

0

City of Woodburn, Ward IV 3049 980 867 1004 3 3 167 9 8 2 1 5

0

City of Woodburn, Ward V 3970 1110 779 1863 4 3 164 24 10 2 2 9

0

City of Woodburn, Ward VI 2035 508 303 1141 5 1 50 13 4 5 0 5

0

Marion Soil & Water 223522 58475 60723 89753 419 304 10794 1387 525 383 261 471

27

Chemeketa Community College 231140 60366 62186 93657 434 311 11036 1431 540 393 267 490

29

Chemeketa Community College, Zone 1 53680 17403 13342 19097 103 53 2888 368 143 119 75 84

5

Chemeketa Community College, Zone 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Chemeketa Community College, Zone 3 37141 10543 6973 17067 94 60 1735 269 118 97 77 104

4

Chemeketa Community College, Zone 4

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

48880 10033 18399 17136 79 67 2574 310 92 73 28 83

6
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Chemeketa Community College, Zone 5 44466 10903 9745 21319 84 71 1783 216 106 50 46 135

8

Chemeketa Community College, Zone 6 46973 11484 13727 19038 74 60 2056 268 81 54 41 84

6

Chemeketa Community College, Zone 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 1273 226 465 495 4 1 60 12 3 3 1 3

0

Wilamette ESD 229867 60140 61721 93162 430 310 10976 1419 537 390 266 487

29

Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD, Zone 1 1273 226 465 495 4 1 60 12 3 3 1 3

0

Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD, Zone 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Willamette ESD, Zone 1 30156 8875 5105 14210 80 52 1284 214 89 85 51 105

6

Willamette ESD, Zone 2 49765 16137 11987 18103 91 55 2655 335 141 114 66 75

6

Willamette ESD, Zone 3 33078 8402 8691 13860 58 45 1584 201 79 38 55 62

3

Willamette ESD, Zone 4 574 122 252 165 1 0 29 2 1 1 0 1

0

Willamette ESD, Zone 5 63206 13834 22295 22860 113 78 3251 391 122 85 47 123

7

Willamette ESD, Zone 6

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

53088 12770 13391 23964 87 80 2173 276 105 67 47 121

7
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Willamette ESD, Zone 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Salem Area Mass Transit 143917 41372 32356 60713 292 191 6870 907 382 272 213 330

19

Salem-Keizer Transit, Subdistrict 1 4603 1582 629 1997 20 11 252 38 24 21 12 15

2

Salem-Keizer Transit, Subdistrict 2 25314 6448 7416 9806 43 31 1271 148 52 27 32 37

3

Salem-Keizer Transit, Subdistrict 3 18459 5309 3053 8864 45 30 798 149 56 49 47 59

0

Salem-Keizer Transit, Subdistrict 4 21420 5268 4286 10680 35 35 858 98 50 24 29 54

3

Salem-Keizer Transit, Subdistrict 5 19971 5192 3665 9939 44 29 793 112 58 34 18 81

6

Salem-Keizer Transit, Subdistrict 6 26418 7883 6744 9974 54 20 1390 160 68 49 33 41

2

Salem-Keizer Transit, Subdistrict 7 27732 9690 6563 9453 51 35 1508 202 74 68 42 43

3

Cascade School District 5 12417 2205 4972 4455 13 14 628 70 28 8 7 16

1

Central School District 13J 87 16 35 33 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

0

Gervais School District 1 4295 831 1455 1801 1 7 149 23 9 11 3 4

1

Jefferson School District 14J

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

4785 875 1764 1800 18 6 253 34 8 8 5 13

1
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Mt Angel School District 91 2910 649 1053 1030 8 0 144 17 0 4 1 4

0

North Marion School District 15 7749 1731 2431 3099 15 18 366 42 12 11 8 13

3

North Santiam School District 29J 10842 1940 4383 3760 18 24 569 86 26 11 3 21

1

Salem-Keizer School District 24J 154122 43662 36351 63994 310 202 7384 959 394 284 218 345

19

Santiam Canyon School District #129 1273 226 465 495 4 1 60 12 3 3 1 3

0

Silver Falls School District 4J 14676 3544 5187 4928 19 19 798 84 22 37 10 25

3

St Paul School District 45 921 159 415 284 1 0 43 9 4 2 1 3

0

Woodburn School District 103 17063 4528 3675 7978 27 20 639 95 34 14 10 43

0

North Santiam School District 29J, Zone 1 3269 573 1600 854 4 6 191 28 6 2 0 5

0

North Santiam School District 29J, Zone 2 6758 1215 2442 2645 11 17 336 50 18 9 2 13

0

North Santiam School District 29J, Zone 3 815 152 341 261 3 1 42 8 2 0 1 3

1

North Santiam School District 29J, Zone 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Zone 1

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

4839 1663 1437 1376 5 0 295 36 6 9 5 6

1
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Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Zone 2 21501 6038 3844 10349 33 42 862 131 57 43 36 65

1

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Zone 3 25960 8535 5676 9927 59 31 1331 160 84 75 30 49

3

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Zone 4 29331 8959 7941 10330 57 32 1586 212 65 55 45 46

3

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Zone 5 23284 5754 5435 10759 47 35 955 121 54 27 19 73

5

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Zone 6 26507 6729 7780 10275 43 31 1332 159 56 27 33 39

3

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Zone 7 22706 5984 4240 10982 66 31 1023 140 72 48 50 67

3

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Zone 1 959 158 342 395 4 1 46 9 1 1 0 2

0

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Zone 2 314 68 123 100 0 0 14 3 2 2 1 1

0

Silver Falls School District 4J, Zone 1 2158 530 648 810 2 5 126 14 5 6 3 9

0

Silver Falls School District 4J, Zone 2 2318 590 782 779 3 2 126 19 2 5 2 8

0

Silver Falls School District 4J, Zone 3 2382 654 830 741 2 1 137 9 1 7 0 0

0

Silver Falls School District 4J, Zone 4 2165 375 969 700 3 1 96 9 3 3 3 2

1

Silver Falls School District 4J, Zone 5

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

2266 731 588 768 4 3 135 13 8 10 1 3

2
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Silver Falls School District 4J, Zone 6 891 185 364 287 0 3 48 1 1 1 1 0

0

Silver Falls School District 4J, Zone 7 2490 479 1004 839 5 4 130 19 2 5 0 3

0

Aumsville Rural Fire Protection District 5659 989 2224 2098 4 11 272 35 9 3 3 11

0

Aurora Rural Fire Protection District 3871 889 1326 1389 6 7 206 21 9 1 6 8

3

Drakes Crossing Rural Fire Protection District 520 89 211 190 2 1 21 6 0 0 0 0

0

Gates Rural Fire Protection District 470 78 176 188 1 0 22 4 0 0 0 1

0

Hubbard Rural Fire Protection District 2975 680 807 1318 6 11 122 16 2 8 2 3

0

Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District 279 52 122 89 0 0 13 1 0 0 1 1

0

Jefferson Rural Fire Protection District 5218 932 1974 1947 18 6 269 36 9 8 5 13

1

Keizer Fire District 24223 6076 6890 9673 45 30 1214 139 54 27 32 40

3

Marion County Fire District #1 33013 7850 8990 14327 55 50 1353 161 72 34 27 86

8

Mill City Rural Fire Protection District 376 55 124 171 1 1 19 3 1 1 0 0

0

Monitor Fire Protection District

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

234 43 84 91 0 1 12 1 0 2 0 0

0
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Mt Angel Fire District 3562 756 1366 1235 8 2 166 20 0 4 1 4

0

Polk County Fire District #1 204 48 81 63 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

0

Salem Suburban Rural Fire Protection District 3781 992 1392 1140 2 2 210 29 4 6 4 0

0

Silverton Fire District 12882 3245 4361 4353 17 16 726 71 21 36 9 25

2

St Paul Rural Fire Protection District 936 162 417 294 1 0 44 8 4 2 1 3

0

Stayton Fire District 8813 1551 3246 3413 18 19 442 70 23 8 4 18

1

Sublimity Rural Fire Protection District 3375 598 1635 899 4 5 193 27 6 3 0 5

0

Turner Fire District 5733 1099 2358 1887 9 4 323 23 14 7 3 5

1

Woodburn Fire District #6 20210 5177 4577 9419 31 22 747 111 42 23 13 47

1

Beaver Creek Water Control District 3094 529 1373 999 2 4 155 17 5 4 1 5

0

Lyons-Mehama Water District 510 87 211 174 3 1 26 3 1 0 1 2

1

Santiam Water Control District 3777 799 1307 1452 7 6 169 22 6 3 1 5

0

Suburban East Salem Water District

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP

9144 2256 1823 4565 16 12 343 39 27 11 7 41

4
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Lyons-Mehama W. D. 510 87 211 174 3 1 26 3 1 0 1 2

1

South Santiam W.C.D. 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Silver Falls Library District 13624 3346 4707 4612 19 16 751 81 21 36 8 25

2

Jefferson Park and Recreation District 4680 849 1723 1771 17 6 245 34 8 8 5 13

1

Brooks Sewer District 449 78 159 193 0 2 12 3 1 1 0 0

0

East Salem Service District 21380 5344 4431 10432 41 35 826 92 58 26 19 69

7

Lake Labish Sewer Distrist 301 60 55 173 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 1

0

District Voter Counts (Legal Size)
District : All    Status : Active

County: MARION
User Name : King, Phillip A

Date : 2/6/2026 8:39:50 AM
Report No. : DP-003

TOTAL DEM REP NAV OTH CON IND LBT NLB PGP PRO WFP

WTP
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